NOVESTRA

PRESS RELEASE April 4, 2012

NOVESTRA: ANNUAL REPORT 2011

Novestra has published its Annual Report for 2011 today. The Annual Report is available on the company's homepage, www.novestra.com

For further information please contact Johan Heijbel, Managing Director, AB Novestra, telephone no. +46 8 545 017 50.

The information in the annual report is such that AB Novestra is required to disclose according to Sweden's Securities Market Act. AB Novestra released the year-end report, including the interim report for the fourth quarter to the media for publication on February 14, 2012 at 8.55 am through a press release and also on the website www.novestra.com. The Annual Report was released on Novestra's website on April 4, 2012 at 2.00 pm.

About AB Novestra

Novestra is an independent investment company with a portfolio of investments in a number of privately held growth companies including Diino Systems AB, Explorica, Inc., MyPublisher, Inc., and Strax Group GmbH. In addition, Novestra has an investment corresponding to approximately 6 percent of the shares in WeSC AB, listed on First North.

The Novestra shares are listed on the Nasdaq OMX Stockholm, under the symbol NOVE, in the Small Cap section. For further information regarding AB Novestra, reference is made to www.novestra.com